SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 28-2021

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH AND REQUIRE PAYMENT OF FEES AND CHARGES

Cemetery

Internment Rights		
Resident - Adult Lot	\$706.25	
Resident - Child/Cremation Lot	\$565.00	
Resident - Infant Lot	\$282.50	
Non-resident - Adult Lot	\$932.25	
Non-resident - Child/Cremation Lot	\$791.00	
Non-resident - Infant Lot	\$395.50	
Internment Fees		
Summer - Adult Casket	\$452.00	
Summer - Child Casket	\$339.00	
Summer - Infant or Cremation	\$169.50	
Winter - Adult Casket	\$904.00	
Winter - Child Casket	\$678.00	
Winter - Infant or Cremation	\$339.00	
Care and Maintenance for Markers/Monuments		
Flat markers measuring less than		
1,116.13 square centimeters (173 square inches)	\$0.00	
Flat markers measuring at least	\$56.50	
1,116.13 square centimeters (173 square inches)	ψ50.50	
Upright monument measuring 1.22		
meters (four ft.) or less in height and 1.22 meters (four ft.) or less in length,	\$113.00	
including the base		
Upright monument measuring more		
than 1.22 meters (four ft.) or less in		
either height or length, including the base		

\$226.00

Other Cemetery Charges

Adult or Child Casket - Disinterments & Reinterments	\$678.00
Adult or Child Casket - Shells Over 3 Feet Wide	\$169.50
Adult or Child Casket - Internments on Saturday	\$310.75
Adult or Child Casket - Internments on Sunday or Holiday	\$452.00
Infant Casket or Cremation - Disinterments & Reinterments	\$339.00
Infant Casket or Cremation - Shells Over 3 Feet Wide	\$169.50
Infant Casket or Cremation - Internments on Saturday	\$169.50
Infant Casket or Cremation - Internments on Sunday or Holiday	\$282.50
Arrivals after 4 p.m.	\$226.00
Transfer of Interment Rights	\$22.60
Duplicate Certificate of Int. Rights	\$22.60
Monument Staking Order Fee	\$22.60
Out of Town Death Registration	\$15.00